

केन्द्रीयकरएवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क आयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX सिकंदराबाद जीएसटी आयुक्तालय SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE हैदराबाद-७००००४ : Hyderabad-500 004 e-mail: esttc3@gmail.com

Date: 09-02-2024

## ESTABLISHMENT ORDER (G.O.) No. 01/2024

Consequent on issuance of Establishment Order (G.O.) No. 18/2024 dated 05.02.2024 by the Additional Commissioner(CCA) and with the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Posting and Transfer in the cadre of Superintendents of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.No	Name of the Officer Shri/ Smt/Ms	Present place of working	Place of posting
1	G.Pranay Kumar	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Anti-Evasion & ARC, Hqrs. Office.
2	Pankaj Gautam	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Technical Section, Hqrs office.
3	Narendra Barur	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Nacharam Range, Uppal Division.
4	R. Sravan Kumar.	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Ramgopalpet-III Range, Secunderabad Division.
5	Harish Puli	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Uppal Range, Uppal Division.
6	B. Sammaiah	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	RTI, Infra, Website with additional charge of Establishment & Administration Section, Hqrs Office.
7	N.V.V.N. Sulochana Devi	Secunderabad GST Commissionerate	Musheerabad Range, Musheerabad Division.
8	Avinash Kodur	On allotment	Review & Tribunal, Hqrs. Office.

9	G. Venkata Ramana	On allotment	Mettuguda Range, Tarnaka Division.
10	Dilip Kumar Bhagat	On allotment	Establishment & Administration Section, Hqrs Office.
11	Sandeep Kumar	On allotment	Legal & Prosecution, Hqrs Office.
12	P. Praveen	On allotment	Divisional Office, Secunderabad Division.
13	Tatireddy Jayasimha Reddy	On allotment	Nallakunta -I Range with additional Charge of Nallakunta -II Range and Golnaka Range, Amberpet Division.
14	Aditya N.	On allotment	Nacharam Range, Uppal Division.
15	Jaivardhan Dayama	GST Seva Kendra, Hqrs office.	GST Seva Kendra, OLIC with additional charge of Establishment & Administration Section, Hqrs Office.
16	Saurabh Chalana	Adjudication Section, Hqrs Office, with additional charge of RTI, EMD Manager, Infra, Website.	Adjudication Section, Hqrs Office, with additional charge of EMD.
17	S.E. Harinath	CIU & CAT with additional charge of Adjudication Section, Hqrs Office.	CIU & CAT Section, Hqrs Office.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(RAMESH KANCHIBAIL) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(P&V)

To:

The Individual (Through the officer concerned).

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, CGST & Customs, Hyderabad Zone, Hyderabad.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner, CCA, Hyderabad Commissionerate, Hyderabad.

- 3. The Commissioner, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- 4. The Additional Commissioner(P&V), Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner, Central Tax, Musheerabad/Secunderabad/Amberpet/Tarnaka/Uppal/Warangal Divisions
- 6. The CAO/PAO, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.
- 7. The EMD Manager, Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate